## **QULLIQ ENERGY CORPORATION ACT**

R-016-2018 Registered with the Registrar of Regulations 2018-06-19

## KUGLUKTUK POWER PLANT PERMISSION ORDER

The Minister under section 18.1 of the *Qulliq Energy Corporation Act*, R.S.N.W.T. 1988,c.N-2, and every enabling power, makes the annexed *Kugluktuk Power Plant Permission Order*.

- 1. Qulliq Energy Corporation is permitted to undertake a major capital project to construct a new power plant in the Hamlet of Kugluktuk in accordance with the application made to the Minister on July 13, 2017.
- **2.** Permission under section 1 is conditional on the Qulliq Energy Corporation keeping the Utilities Rates Review Council apprised of any funding that Qulliq Energy Corporation secures to undertake alternative and renewable energy initiatives related to the new power plant.

PUBLISHED BY
TERRITORIAL PRINTER FOR NUNAVUT
©2018 GOVERNMENT OF NUNAVUT

1

R-016-2018